The Company uses derivative financial instruments to manage its electricity price risk, consumer variable volume risk and cash
flow risk as well as hedge exposure to pool price fluctuations and against anticipated electricity purchases. The hedge contracts
are designated against the forecast mass-market electricity load. The electricity derivative portfolio consists predominantly of
swaps, caps and option contract types. Caps and option contracts are valued at fair value through profit or loss. Hedge
accounting is employed for swaps with unrealised gains and losses recognised in other comprehensive income and hedge
ineffectiveness recognised in the profit or loss. Refer to note 13 for further information regarding the application of hedge
accounting.

Sensitivity Analysis

The following table details the Company’s sensitivity to a 20% (2019: 20%) increase and decrease in the electricity forward price
with all other variables held constant. Analysis of underlying forward price volatility is used as an indicator of potential forward
price movement. Under the assumption that there will be no events causing significant step changes in the market such as the
announcement of major plant closures, management have determined that 20% is considered a reasonably possible price
movement.

In thousands of dollars 2020 2019 2020 2019

Electricity forward prices: + 20% + 20% - 20% - 20%

Profit / (loss) before tax 11,566 10,008 (11,368) (11,607)

Hedging reserve 78,759 157,642 (78,957) (156,043)

Equity 90,325 167,650 (90,325) (167,650)

23

Ergon Energy Queensland Pty Ltd